Financial liabilities:
Trade and other payables 767 - - 767
Term loan 986 3,943 2,300 7,229
Hire purchases 121 301 - 422

Total undiscounted financial
  liabilities 1,874 4,244 2,300 8,418

Company

Financial liabilities:
Trade and other payables 100 - - 100

Total undiscounted financial
  liabilities 100 - - 100

JF TECHNOLOGY BERHAD (747681-H)

76 NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
30 JUNE 2014 [CONT’D]

28. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES [CONT’D]

(c) Interest rate risk

 Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of the financial instruments of the
Group would fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates.

 The exposure of the Group in interest rates risk arises primarily from interest bearing financial asset and
liabilities. The Group do not use derivative financial instruments to hedge its risk but regularly reviews its
debt portfolio to enable it to source low interest funding.

 Sensitivity analysis for interest rate risk

 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s profit/loss after tax to a reasonably
possible change in 50 basis points against interest rates, with all other variables held constant.

Group
2014 2013

RM’000 RM’000
Profit after Loss after
tax/Equity tax/Equity

Short term funds - 50 basis point higher +19 -20
- 50 basis point lower -19 +20

Borrowings - 50 basis point higher -20 +23
- 50 basis point lower +20 -23

Company
2014 2013

RM’000 RM’000
Profit net Loss net

of tax of tax

Short term funds - 50 basis point higher +12 -12
- 50 basis point lower -12 +12

28
.

FI
N

A
N

CI
A

L
RI

SK
 M

A
N

A
G

EM
EN

T
O

BJ
EC

TI
VE

S
A

N
D

 P
O

LI
CI

ES
 [C

O
N

T’
D

]

(c
)

In
te

re
st

 r
at

e
ri

sk
 [C

on
t’d

]

Th

e
fo

llo
w

in
g

ta
bl

es
 s

et
 o

ut
 th

e
ca

rr
yi

ng
 a

m
ou

nt
s,

 th
e

w
ei

gh
te

d
av

er
ag

e
eff

ec
tiv

e
in

te
re

st
 r

at
es

 (“
W

AE
IR

”)
as

 a
t t

he
 e

nd
 o

f t
he

 re
po

rt
in

g
pe

ri
od

 a
nd

 th
e

re
m

ai
ni

ng
 m

at
ur

iti
es

 o
f t

he
 G

ro
up

’s
fin

an
ci

al
 in

st
ru

m
en

ts
 th

at
 a

re
 e

xp
os

ed
 to

 in
te

re
st

 r
at

e